Purchase Marshall University Ol‘de]‘ #
Office of Purchasing
Change Request M One John Marshall Drive MU20EVENTPER
MARGEALL Huntington, WV 25755-4100
FY Buyer Date Account P.O. Date Contract
21 JH 7/7/2020 Various 8/1/2019 MU20EVENTPER
Document Document Action ‘ . |
™ Requisition (Cancellation only) ™ Cancellation [ Error in Total Amount
™ Regular Purchase Order I Increase/Decrease [ Change of Account
™ Contract Purchase Order [T Unused Balance [} Change of Vendor Name/A ddress
[v Open End Contract Purchase I Freight I Other
IV Renewal

[T Agreement

[T Extension Error

Vendor Name, Address, Phone #, etc. | Vendor Code BOG Unit Name & Address

Contemporary Services Corporation
17101 Superior St.
Northridge, CA 91325

Ph# 818-885-5150

Fax FEIN# 95-3832166

Marshall University

Office of Purchasing

One John Marshall Drive
Huntington, WV 25755-4100

Item# | Quantity

Description of Change

Unit Price Extended Price

Change Order # 1_

To renew contract MU20EVENTPER all in accordance with
the terms, conditions, and specifications contained in the
original contract.

Sport Event Non-Personnel Services

Effective Date(s): August 1, 2020 to July 31, 2021
Renewal #1 of 4
Renewals remaining: (3) three

Reason for Change: Contract Renewal

Previous Total $ Open-End
Increase $
Decrease $
New Total $ Open-End

BOG 79

Aulhorlzed ignature

Approved: /)m A p - & w}uﬁy)pa ( M{a/

N/A

Date

1/7/20
Iy

Attorney General if required

Date




MU20EVENTPER co1 Page 2

Purchasing Continuation Sheet BOG 36 | Paget P.O. #
2

Vendor:

Contemporary Services Corporation

MU20EVENTPER co1

| Organization Name 1o University

|

‘ Description | }

To Provide Sport Event Non-Personnel Services

PRICING:

Event Manager........................ $30.00 Per Hour
SUPEIVISOr....cccvvviiceeeiiiiiinne, $21.47 Per Hour
Security Guard.........cccccceeeennnn, $19.03 Per Hour
Usher......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieiee $19.03 Per Hour
Parking Guard.................cuvuun. $19.03 Per Hour

Ticket Taker.....cooceevvvviiriieeennnnn. $19.03 Per Hour




UNIVERSITY.

www marshall edu

Office of Purchasing

June 5, 2020

Contemporary Services Corporation

17101 Superior St

Northridge, CA 91325

Re: Contract Renewal for MU20EVENTPER
To Whom It May Concern:

The above referenced contract will expire on July 31, 2020. There is a provision for another renewal upon written mutual agreement
of the parties.

Please annotate on the bottom of this letter, with your signature and date, if you agree to renew contract MU20EVENTPER effective
August 1, 2020 through July 31, 2021 under the same terms and conditions. Enclosed is a Purchasing Affidavit which requires
signature and notarization as well.

Please return the letter and the enclosed purchasing affidavit signed in the original to the noted below.
Marshall University — Office of Purchasing
Oune John Marshall Drive
Huntington, WV 25755-4100

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 304-696-2820.

Sincerely,

TR

Justin P. Hawthorne
Purchasing Agent

I agree to renew the current contract # MU20EVENTPER for an additional one (1) year period under the same terms and conditions.
_ /Yes __No

Yes, subject to the following changes indicated below or in the attached letter.

i no B g/
N \":‘f"___ B  Isa e M________—— (2 / 20 20
Signature Date
WAe ~\— Cg.k«..u) 2 —~
Printed Name

g( \J'up_ O[)L/\C‘L(DJ“S
\

Title

Comments:

WE ARE... MARSHALL.

One John Marshall Drive « Huntington, West Virginia 25755-4100 ¢ Tel 304/696-2821
A Stale University of West Virgimia « An Affirmative Action/Equal Opporumity Employ er




MU20EVENTPER co1 Page 4

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a
construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a
political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and
use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state
or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related
party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand
dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter
eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, pemnit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has
not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the
provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political
subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty
or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including
any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being
in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to
fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered
into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the
repayment agreement

“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other
form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through
which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or
control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an
amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor’s authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penaity of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on
any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts,
that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related
party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the
exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:
1 }
Vendor's Name: (—-b Arennporeng  Sarceces i ot 2
[

] T - _7
Authorized Signature: AANG Q Date /L /2»3 5
State of Cos s

Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this i day of _)\;\\u}/ 20&.

f

oy .
My Commission expires \'\J \\‘j\\ 20@ ‘f

—Amanda L, Jacobson | LoQubSs N
ARFIX SEAL HERBARY PUBLIC | NOTARY PUBLIC \Mk\ub\«
' STATE OF COLORADO |
NOTARY 1D 20124068186
| MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/19/20 |

County of Do Lot o , to-wit:

\F’urchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/19/2018)



7712020

UC Defaulted Accounts Search Results

MU20EVENTPER co1 Page 5

UC Defaulted Accounts Search Results

Sorry, no records matching your criteria were found.

FEIN:
Business name:
Doing business
as/Trading as:

95383216
CONTEMPORARY SERVICES CORPORATION

Please use your browsers back button to try again.

Workforce WV

Unemployment
LAl

Offices of the Insurance

Commissioner

ucemployers.workforcewv.org/scripts/bep/ucwcdef/ucwerslt.cfm

mn



